
Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

HEALTH PORTFOLIO

Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014

Ref No: SQ14-000064

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Australian Public Affairs

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Ludwig Joe

Question:

1. List all interactions between the department/agency with Australian Public Affairs since
7 September 2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting
2. List all interactions between the Minister/Parliamentary Secretary and/or their offices with Australian Public Affairs since 7 September 2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting

Answer:

1. The Department of Health has had no interactions with Australian Public Affairs since
7 September 2013.

2. The Department does not have visibility of meetings considered, scheduled or held by the Ministers’ offices.

